Ordinance No. 214-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code-Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9 to 0-6 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

BEGINNING at the intersection of the centerline of The Plaza and the centerline of Kildare Drive and running thence with said centerline of The Plaza S. 50-02 E. 200.0 feet; thence S. 34-45 W. 200.83 feet; thence N. 50-02W. 218.26 feet to the centerline of Kildare Drive; thence with said centerline of Kildare Drive N. 39-58 E. 200.0 feet to the BEGINNING.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of November, 1963, the reference having been made in Minute Book 43, at Page 353 and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 481.

Lillian R. Hoffman Ci ty Clerk Ordinance No. 215-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Odinance.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from I-2 to B-2 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of U. S. Highway 29 North, said point being the southeast corner of a tract of land described in Book 1781, page 514 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina and running thence N. 64-30 W. 377.0 feet; thence N. 18-45 E. 451.0 feet; thence N. 2945 E. 546.3 feet; thence S. 64-30 E. 456.0 feet to the centerline of U. S. Highway 29 North; thence with said centerline S. 29-15 W. 997.3 feet to the BEGINNING.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Caolina, in meeting on the 4th day of November, 1963, the reference having been made in Minute Book 43, at Page 355 and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 482.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk